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2019 Nomura World Super 6 - Final Classification
Women's, Club 1.Female

Match no. 13 Day: 3 17 Nov 2019
11.00.00

City: Tokyo Country:
Hall: Riverside Sports Centre

Ukraine JapanA B

Service Order 
No. of Starting player

Substitutes No. of player
Score at 
change

Service 
Rounds

1° 5°
2° 6°
3° 7°
4° 8°

S 
E 
T 
   
   
 1

Ukraine RA Start: 11.00 Japan SB End: 11.25
I II III IV V VI Points I II III IV V VI Points
6 10 9 8 1 3 1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

5 1 9 6 15 3 1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

4
18:23

'' T ''
14:13
18:22

'' T ''
X 3 6 7 9 12 0 2 3 4 6 23
19 13 14 15 17 18 7 9 13 15 19

20 24 25

Service Order 
No. of Starting player

Substitutes No. of player
Score at 
change

Service 
Rounds

1° 5°
2° 6°
3° 7°
4° 8°

S 
E 
T 
   
   
 2

Japan RB Start: 11.28 Ukraine SA End: 11.51
I II III IV V VI Points I II III IV V VI Points
5 1 9 6 15 3 1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

8 1 4 6 10 9 1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22

'' T ''
21:20

3
14:17

'' T ''
17:21
21:23

X 1 3 6 8 11 0 1 2 7 9 10
13 16 18 21 22 23 11 14 17 20 21 22
25

Service Order 
No. of Starting player

Substitutes No. of player
Score at 
change

Service 
Rounds

1° 5°
2° 6°
3° 7°
4° 8°

S 
E 
T 
   
   
 3

Ukraine RA Start: 11.54 Japan SB End: 12.16
I II III IV V VI Points I II III IV V VI Points
6 10 9 8 1 3 1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

5 1 9 6 15 3 1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

11
10:24

2
8:23

4
3:18

5
3:13
3:15

'' T ''
1:6

6:22

2
18:4
23:8

4
24:9

24:10

10
18:4
23:8

'' T ''
X 1 2 3 4 6 2 10 11 18 19 22
7 9 10 23 24 25

Service Order 
No. of Starting player

Substitutes No. of player
Score at 
change

Service 
Rounds

1° 5°
2° 6°
3° 7°
4° 8°

S 
E 
T 
   
   
 4

Start: End: 
I II III IV V VI Points I II III IV V VI Points

'' T '' '' T ''

Service Order 
No. of Starting player

Substitutes No. of player
Score at 
change

Service 
Rounds

1° 5°
2° 6°
3° 7°
4° 8°

S 
E 
T 
   
   
 5

Start: End: 
I II III IV V VI Points I II III IV V VI Points

'' T '' '' T ''

C
h
a
n
g
e

Points at Change 
I II III IV V VI Points

'' T ''

SANCTIONS Improper Request
TEAM A TEAM B

W P E D A/B Set Score

UkraineA Japan B
N Name of the player N Name of the player
1 LAKATOSH IAROSLAVA
2 VLADYCHYNSKA ANASTASIIA
3 FILON ANASTASIIA
4 SAVCHENKO TETIANA
5 DIMITRISHYNA KAROLINA
6 LOZKO LIUDMYLA
8 PODLIESNA OLEKSANDRA
9 KOZIAR KATERYNA

10 MANANKOVA OLENA
11 ZOLOTUKHINA OLEKSANDRA

1 NISHIIE MICHIYO
2 HATA MIKA
3 SUMITOMO MIKIKO
4 FUJII JUNKO
5 SAITO YOKO
6 OGATA SHIORI
9 KIKUCHI SATOKO

10 OSADA MAMIKO
15 TAKEI SACHIE

LIBERO
L 8 AKAKURA SACHIE

OFFICIALS
C MALOIVAN YAROSLAV

AC CHURKINA ANZHELIKA
AC2 SHMURYHIN ANDRII

C MANO YOSHIHISA
AC FUNATO NATSUMI
AC2 TOMITA KEIZO
M ARIKATA DAISUKE

PH MAEDA NORIAKI
SIGNATURES

Team Captain: Team Captain:

Coach: Coach:

Remarks:

Printed by eScoresheet Release 2019.11.02

RESULTS
Team A Team B

T S W P Set    Time P W S T
2 1 0 20 1 '25 25 1 0 0
2 1 0 22 2 '23 25 1 0 1
2 5 0 10 3 '22 25 1 6 0
6 7 0 52 '70 75 3 6 1

Start End Duration

11.00 12.16 01.16
WINNER: JAPAN 3 - 0

APPROVAL
Referees Name Country Signature

1°  Kim Jongheun
2° Parsons Peter

Scorer Isono Hiroko
Assistant Yusa Mayumi

Satou Kiyo - 1 Lines 2 - Akatsuka Kento
Miwa Yuta - 3 Judges 4 - Yoneda Yae

A 
Team Captain

B



2019 Nomura World Super 6 - Final Classification  
5° Day Final 3rd - Medal matches

Match report 
Ukraine 0
Japan 3

Match
Date
Time
City

Spectators
Receipts
Hall

Referees

13
11/17/2019
11.00.00
Tokyo

225

Riverside Sports Centre

 Kim Jongheun, Parsons Peter

Set Duration Partial score Score
 1  0.25 8- 4 16- 14 18- 21 20-25
 2  0.23 7- 8 11- 16 17- 21 22-25
 3  0.22 1- 8 3- 16 6- 21 10-25

     
     

 1.10 52 75

Ukraine Set Points Serve Reception Attack BK
1 2 3 4 5 TotVote BP W-L

Points won: Ser Att BK Op.Er

Tot Err Pts Tot Err Pos% (Exc%) Tot Err Blo Pts Pts% Pts

Players total

Head Coach
Assistant

 MALOIVAN  YAROSLAV 
ANZHELIKA C, SHMURYHIN A

 1   LAKATOSH IAROSLAVA 5 2 5 5.3   2   1  -1   9   . .   9   3  44%   .   5   .   . 2  40% .
 2 VLADYCHYNSKA ANASTASIIA .   .   .   .   2   . .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . .   . .
 3   FILON ANASTASIIA 6 6 5.5   .   .  -4   8   1 .  11   2  55% (  9%)   2   1   . .   . .
 4   SAVCHENKO TETIANA 3 .   2   1  -1   2   . .   5   2  60% ( 60%)   6   1   . 2  33% .
 5  DIMITRISHYNA KAROLINA .   .   .   .   .   . .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . .   . .
 6   LOZKO LIUDMYLA 1 4 1 5.9   6   4 +1  12   1 2   8   2  38% ( 38%)  24   2   . 3  12% 1
 8 C PODLIESNA OLEKSANDRA 4 1 4 6  13   5 +5   5   1 .  15   1  53% ( 33%)  31   5   1 11  35% 2
 9 KOZIAR KATERYNA 3 6 3 5.6   2   1  -3   7   . .  12   4  25% (  8%)   7   1   . 2  29% .
10 MANANKOVA OLENA 2 5 2 6   5   3 +1   9   1 .  11   2  55% ( 27%)  10   1   . 3  30% 2
11  ZOLOTUKHINA OLEKSANDRA .   .   .   .   .   . .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . .   . .

 30  15  -2  54   4 2  71  16  46% ( 23%)  85  11   1 23  27% 5

Set 1   .   9   2   9  21   2 .  25   4  52% ( 24%)  34   2   . 9  26% 2
Set 2   2  10   2   8  23   2 2  23   7  35% ( 26%)  28   4   . 10  36% 2
Set 3   .   4   1   5  10   . .  23   5  52% ( 17%)  23   5   1 4  17% 1

Japan Set Points Serve Reception Attack BK
1 2 3 4 5 TotVote BP W-L

Points won: Ser Att BK Op.Er

Tot Err Pts Tot Err Pos% (Exc%) Tot Err Blo Pts Pts% Pts

Players total

Head Coach
Assistant

YOSHIHISA MANO
NATSUMI FUNATO

 1 C   NISHIIE MICHIYO 2 2 2 5.7  10   6 +6  16   . 5  10   1  50% ( 20%)  25   1   2 4  16% 1
 2   HATA MIKA .   1   . +1   1   . .   .   .   .   .   4   .   . 1  25% .
 3   SUMITOMO MIKIKO 6 6 6 5.6   7   7 +4  14   2 5   .   .   .   .   7   1   . 2  29% .
 4   FUJII JUNKO .   .   .  -1   1   1 .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . .   . .
 5   SAITO YOKO 1 1 1 5.7   4   3 +3  11   . 3  10   .  50% ( 30%)   8   .   1 1  12% .
 6   OGATA SHIORI 4 4 4 6   9   6 +8  16   . 3   2   . 100%   .  14   .   1 5  36% 1
 8 L   AKAKURA SACHIE .   .   .   .   .   . .   9   .  44% ( 44%)   1   .   . .   . .
 9   KIKUCHI SATOKO 3 3 3 6.2   9   4 +8  10   . 3  13   1  38% (  8%)   8   .   . 5  62% 1
10  OSADA MAMIKO .   .   .   .   .   . .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . .   . .
15   TAKEI SACHIE 5 5 5 5.6   1   1   .   9   . .   4   .  75% ( 50%)  12   1   . 1   8% .

 41  27 +29  78   3 19  48   2  50% ( 25%)  79   3   4 19  24% 3

Set 1   7   6   1  11  29   1 7  18   .  67% ( 28%)  29   1   2 6  21% 1
Set 2   7   6   .  12  24   . 7  21   2  38% ( 19%)  25   2   1 6  24% .
Set 3   5   7   2  11  25   2 5   9   .  44% ( 33%)  25   .   1 7  28% 2

Ukraine

Points
S in Diff

6  -4
5 +3
4 -10
3  -8
2  -9
1  -1

Receptions
Points SO

71
15

Each 4.73 Recept
 1 Point

Serve
Points BP

54
15

Each 3.6 Serve
1 Break Point

Japan

Points
S in Diff

6 +3
5 +1
4 +9
3 +6
2 +7
1 +3

Receptions
Points SO

48
14

Each 3.43 Recept
 1 Point

Serve
Points BP

78
27

Each 2.89 Serve
1 Break Point

KILL ON RECEPTION

1st ATTACK AFTER POSITIVE RECEPTION (+#)
Err Blo Pts% Tot Tot Pts% Blo Err
4 1 27% 26 18 28% 1 1

1st ATTACK AFTER NEGATIVE RECEPTION (-!)
Err Blo Pts% Tot Tot Pts% Blo Err
3 0 9% 11 14 21% 2 0

ATTACK ON DIG
Err Blo Pts% Tot Tot Pts% Blo Err
4 0 31% 48 46 24% 1 2

BP Break point Pts Points
Err Error Blo Blocked
Pos% Positive +# Exc Excellent
W-L Won - Lost Substitute
n Starting line-up
n Starting Setter Starting Srv

Data Volley 4 Media - Media



2019 Nomura World Super 6 - Final Classification
Women's, Club 1.Female

Match no. 14 Day: 4 17 Nov 2019
14.00.00

City: Tokyo Country:
Hall: Riverside Sports Centre

USA RussiaB A

Service Order 
No. of Starting player

Substitutes No. of player
Score at 
change

Service 
Rounds

1° 5°
2° 6°
3° 7°
4° 8°

S 
E 
T 
   
   
 1

Russia SA Start: 14.00 USA RB End: 14.16
I II III IV V VI Points I II III IV V VI Points

14 9 3 1 13 7 1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

11
12 6 7 16 14 5 17 1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

'' T ''
6:12
10:22

'' T ''
2 4 5 6 7 8 X 2 3 10 15 17
9 10 11 12 18 19 23 24 25

Service Order 
No. of Starting player

Substitutes No. of player
Score at 
change

Service 
Rounds

1° 5°
2° 6°
3° 7°
4° 8°

S 
E 
T 
   
   
 2

USA SB Start: 14.19 Russia RA End: 14.41
I II III IV V VI Points I II III IV V VI Points
7 16 14 5 17 6 1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

14 9 8 13 1 7 1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

13
22:15
23:16

'' T ''

12
14:20

3
14:20

'' T ''
0 5 7 11 13 14 X 2 6 7 8 9

17 19 21 23 25 12 13 14 15 18

Service Order 
No. of Starting player

Substitutes No. of player
Score at 
change

Service 
Rounds

1° 5°
2° 6°
3° 7°
4° 8°

S 
E 
T 
   
   
 3

Russia SA Start: 14.44 USA RB End: 15.10
I II III IV V VI Points I II III IV V VI Points

14 9 8 13 1 7 1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22 6 7 16 3 5 17 1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

12
17:13
20:20

3
17:13
20:20

'' T ''
19:19
22:24

14
4:11

13
16:18
16:19

'' T ''
4:11

1 4 5 7 11 12 X 1 2 3 4 7
15 16 17 18 19 20 8 10 12 15 16 20
21 22 21 22 25

Service Order 
No. of Starting player

Substitutes No. of player
Score at 
change

Service 
Rounds

1° 5°
2° 6°
3° 7°
4° 8°

S 
E 
T 
   
   
 4

Start: End: 
I II III IV V VI Points I II III IV V VI Points

'' T '' '' T ''

Service Order 
No. of Starting player

Substitutes No. of player
Score at 
change

Service 
Rounds

1° 5°
2° 6°
3° 7°
4° 8°

S 
E 
T 
   
   
 5

Start: End: 
I II III IV V VI Points I II III IV V VI Points

'' T '' '' T ''

C
h
a
n
g
e

Points at Change 
I II III IV V VI Points

'' T ''

SANCTIONS Improper Request
TEAM A TEAM B

W P E D A/B Set Score

USAB Russia A
N Name of the player N Name of the player
3 SHIFFLET ALEXIS
5 HOLLOWAY KATHRYN
6 ERICKSON HEATHER
7 BURKLAND MONIQUE

11 WILLIAMS JILLIAN
12 SCHIECK EMMA
13 MILLAGE NICHOLE
14 KANAHELE KALEO
15 FLOOD ANNIE
16 NIEVES NICOLE
17 EDWARDS TIA

1 IVANOVA TATIANA
3 MEDNIKOVA IULIIA
7 OKOROKOVA EKATERINA
8 ARBATSKAIA OLGA
9 KUNSTMAN ELIZAVETA

12 DMITRIEVA ALENA
13 SMIRNOVA IRINA
14 CHURAKOVA SVETLANA

LIBERO
L 2 ZUMMO BETHANY L 10 KARASEVA MARINA

OFFICIALS
C HAMITER BILL

AC GOODHALL MICHELLE
AC2 AHARONI JON
PH LAWRENCE PATRICK

C OVSYANNIKOV ALEKSANDR
M LYUBIMOV VLADIMIR

PH SIVTSOV ARTEM

SIGNATURES
Team Captain: Team Captain:

Coach: Coach:

Remarks:

Printed by eScoresheet Release 2019.11.02

RESULTS
Team A Team B

T S W P Set    Time P W S T
2 0 0 12 1 '16 25 1 0 0
0 2 0 18 2 '22 25 1 2 0
2 4 0 22 3 '26 25 1 3 1
4 6 0 52 '64 75 3 5 1

Start End Duration

14.00 15.10 01.10
WINNER: USA 3 - 0

APPROVAL
Referees Name Country Signature

1° Redes Vanessa
2° Yamamichi  Ritsuto

Scorer Yamamoto Tatsuki JPN
Assistant Asami Akiko JPN

Ogino Yoko - 1 Lines 2 - Inaoka Akihiko
Hasegawa Masaaki - 3 Judges 4 - Fujii Kensuke

A 
Team Captain

B



2019 Nomura World Super 6 - Final Classification  
5° Day Final - Medal matches

Match report 
USA 3
Russia 0

Match
Date
Time
City

Spectators
Receipts
Hall

Referees

14
11/17/2019
14.00.00
Tokyo

500

Riverside Sports Centre

Redes Vanessa, Yamamichi  Ritsuto

Set Duration Partial score Score
 1  0.16 8- 5 16- 7 21- 10 25-12
 2  0.22 8- 7 16- 12 21- 14 25-18
 3  0.26 4- 8 10- 16 21- 20 25-22

     
     

 1.04 75 52

USA Set Points Serve Reception Attack BK
1 2 3 4 5 TotVote BP W-L

Points won: Ser Att BK Op.Er

Tot Err Pts Tot Err Pos% (Exc%) Tot Err Blo Pts Pts% Pts

Players total

Head Coach
Assistant

HAMITER BILL
GOODHALL MICHELLE

 2 L ZUMMO BETHANY .   .   .  -2   .   . .  11   2  64% ( 55%)   .   .   . .   . .
 3 SHIFFLET ALEXIS 4 3.3   .   .  -1   1   1 .   1   .   .   .   .   .   . .   . .
 5 C HOLLOWAY KATHRYN 5 4 5 6.1  11   7 +7  10   . 2   3   .  33% ( 33%)  26   3   1 7  27% 2
 6 ERICKSON HEATHER 1 6 1 6.3   6   3 +6   4   . .  11   .  73% ( 45%)  14   .   . 6  43% .
 7 BURKLAND MONIQUE 2 1 2 5.6   9   6 +3  11   1 3  12   1  67% ( 50%)  17   4   . 6  35% .
11 WILLIAMS JILLIAN .   .   .   .   .   . .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . .   . .
12 SCHIECK EMMA .   .   .   .   .   . .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . .   . .
13 MILLAGE NICHOLE .   1   1 +1   3   . 1   .   .   .   .   .   .   . .   . .
14  KANAHELE KALEO 4 3 6.6   7   5 +6  15   1 3   1   .   .   .   8   .   . 2  25% 2
15   FLOOD ANNIE .   .   .   .   .   . .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . .   . .
16 NIEVES NICOLE 3 2 3 5.5   2   1   .  17   . 1   1   1   .   .  11   1   . 1   9% .
17 EDWARDS TIA 6 5 6 6.1   6   4 +4  12   1 1   2   .  50% ( 50%)  14   .   1 3  21% 2

 42  27 +24  73   4 11  42   4  60% ( 45%)  90   8   2 25  28% 6

Set 1   5  11   .   9  24   1 5  10   .  60% ( 40%)  24   2   . 11  46% .
Set 2   4   7   1  13  25   1 4  14   2  57% ( 36%)  33   2   2 7  21% 1
Set 3   2   7   5  11  24   2 2  18   2  61% ( 56%)  33   4   . 7  21% 5

Russia Set Points Serve Reception Attack BK
1 2 3 4 5 TotVote BP W-L

Points won: Ser Att BK Op.Er

Tot Err Pts Tot Err Pos% (Exc%) Tot Err Blo Pts Pts% Pts

Players total

Head Coach
Assistant

OVSYANNIKOV ALEKSANDR

 1 C   IVANOVA TATIANA 4 5 5 5.6   5   1  -4  11   3 .   8   1  75% ( 38%)  17   3   2 4  24% 1
 3 MEDNIKOVA IULIIA 3 .   3   . +1   2   . .   4   .  75% ( 75%)  12   1   1 3  25% .
 7 OKOROKOVA EKATERINA 6 6 6 6   3   . +1   4   1 .  18   .  56% ( 28%)   4   1   . 1  25% 2
 8 ARBATSKAIA OLGA 3 3 5.9   6   2 +4   7   . 1   1   . 100% (100%)  11   .   2 5  45% .
 9 KUNSTMAN ELIZAVETA 2 2 2 5.8   4   1   .  11   . .   8   3  50% ( 38%)   8   1   . 2  25% 2
10 L   KARASEVA MARINA .   .   .  -4   .   . .  13   4  46% ( 15%)   .   .   . .   . .
12   DMITRIEVA ALENA .   .   .  -1   .   . .   5   1  40%   .   .   .   . .   . .
13 SMIRNOVA IRINA 5 4 4 5.5   5   4 +1   6   . 1   5   1  60% ( 40%)  22   3   . 3  14% 1
14 CHURAKOVA SVETLANA 1 1 1 5.5   4   2  -4  13   5 2   1   1   .   .   9   2   . 2  22% .

 30  10  -6  54   9 4  63  11  56% ( 30%)  83  11   5 20  24% 6

Set 1   .   4   2   6  13   1 .  21   5  52% ( 38%)  21   3   . 4  19% 2
Set 2   2   8   2   6  18   4 2  22   4  64% ( 32%)  35   5   1 8  23% 2
Set 3   2   8   2  10  23   4 2  20   2  50% ( 20%)  27   3   4 8  30% 2

USA

Points
S in Diff

6 +3
5 +8
4  -5
3   .
2 +9
1 +9

Receptions
Points SO

42
15

Each 2.8 Recept
 1 Point

Serve
Points BP

73
27

Each 2.7 Serve
1 Break Point

Russia

Points
S in Diff

6  -7
5  -8
4  -4
3   .
2 +4
1  -8

Receptions
Points SO

63
20

Each 3.15 Recept
 1 Point

Serve
Points BP

54
10

Each 5.4 Serve
1 Break Point

KILL ON RECEPTION

1st ATTACK AFTER POSITIVE RECEPTION (+#)
Err Blo Pts% Tot Tot Pts% Blo Err
3 0 38% 24 34 21% 2 1

1st ATTACK AFTER NEGATIVE RECEPTION (-!)
Err Blo Pts% Tot Tot Pts% Blo Err
1 0 0% 5 10 30% 1 2

ATTACK ON DIG
Err Blo Pts% Tot Tot Pts% Blo Err
4 2 26% 61 39 26% 2 8

BP Break point Pts Points
Err Error Blo Blocked
Pos% Positive +# Exc Excellent
W-L Won - Lost Substitute
n Starting line-up
n Starting Setter Starting Srv

Data Volley 4 Media - Media
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Photos 
 
Bronze – UKR vs JPN - https://flic.kr/s/aHsmJqq2t5  

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

https://flic.kr/s/aHsmJqq2t5


Gold – USA vs RUS - https://flic.kr/s/aHsmJqt3oz  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

https://flic.kr/s/aHsmJqt3oz


Closing Ceremony photos – https://flic.kr/s/aHsmJqzUVj  

 
Champions – USA 

 
 
2nd – RUS 

 
 

 
 

https://flic.kr/s/aHsmJqzUVj
https://flic.kr/s/aHsmJqzUVj


3rd – JPN 

 
 
#SittingSuper6 Team 

 

 
 
 
 



Media Links 

 
Event Website - http://www.worldparavolley.org/2019-world-super-6-women/ 

Day 5 Match Reports - http://www.worldparavolley.org/2019-nomura-world-super-6-
women-day-5-match-reports/  
 

World ParaVolley Flickr Photo Albums - https://www.flickr.com/photos/world-
paravolley/albums 
World ParaVolley Facebook Page - https://www.facebook.com/WorldParaVolley/ 

World ParaVolley Instagram Page - https://www.instagram.com/worldparavolley/ 
 

http://www.worldparavolley.org/2019-world-super-6-women/
http://www.worldparavolley.org/2019-nomura-world-super-6-women-day-5-match-reports/
http://www.worldparavolley.org/2019-nomura-world-super-6-women-day-5-match-reports/
https://www.flickr.com/photos/world-paravolley/albums
https://www.flickr.com/photos/world-paravolley/albums
https://www.facebook.com/WorldParaVolley/
https://www.instagram.com/worldparavolley/

